

Ê
SLP(C)... 4427 OF 2002

ITEM No.21

Court No.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002
(CC:4427)
(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2001 in RP 910/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA NATH BHALLA Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.10383/2002,SLP(C)No.10708/2002
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in SLP(C)...../2002 (CC:4427).
Issue notice.
Interim stay confined to the award of interest in
excess of 12%.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master