

\230I

C.A.No. 7793 OF 2002

ITEM No.301 + 302

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7793/2002

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEENA MALHOTRA

Respondent (s)

With

C.A.No.7700/2002

C.A.No.7288/2002 (With prayer for interim relief)

C.A.No.7792/2002

C.A.No.7788/2002

C.A.No.7685/2002

C.A.No.8408/2002

C.A.No.8415/2002

C.A.No.7790/2002

C.A.No.7672/2002

C.A.No.7693/2002 (With office report)

C.A.No.8527/2002

C.A.No.8588/2002

C.A.No.7667/2002 (With appln. for directions)

C.A.No.7699/2002

C.A.No.7698/2002 (With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

C.A.No.394/2003

C.A.No.399/2003

C.A.No.413/2003

C.A.No.415/2003

C.A.No.416/2003

C.A.No.417/2003

C.A.No.1494/2003

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to place addl. documents on record)

C.A.No.1495/2003

C.A.No.1489/2003

SLP(C)No.8764/2003 (With. Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.6081/2003 (With. Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.6083/2003
(With. Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in
filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)No.9669/2003
(With. Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in
filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C)No.11676/2003
(With. Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in
filing SLP and office report)
C.A.No.8417/2002
C.A.No.4082/2003
SLP(C)No.12592/2003
(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal)
SLP(C)No.6082/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
C.A.No.1013/2003
C.A.No.1019/2003
C.A.No.1960/2003 (With office report)
SLP(C)No.6307/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
C.A.No.8402/2002
C.A.No.392/2003
C.A.No.404/2003
C.A.No.410/2003
C.A.No.1014/2003
C.A.No.1491/2003
C.A.No.1498/2003
C.A.No.7775/2002 (With office report)
SLP(C)No.12584/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)
SLP(C)No.12596/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.12601/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.12604/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
SLP(C)No.14905/2003 (With prayer for interim relief)
C.A.No.7389/2002
C.A.No.9747/2003 (With office report)
C.A.No.7780/2002
SLP(C)No.14053/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.9190/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.9670/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in
filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.9665/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.12587/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.12599/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.12608-12609/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.12586/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.15139/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

C.A.No.7397/2002

C.A.No.7390/2002

C.A.No.7875/2002

C.A.No.8399/2002

C.A.No.7879/2002

C.A.No.7236/2002

C.A.No.8528/2002

C.A.No.1496/2003

C.A.No.7779/2002

C.A.No.389/2003

C.A.No.391/2003

C.A.No.1962/2003

C.A.No.1963/2003

C.A.No.3956/2003

C.A.No.3957/2003

C.A.No.1021/2003

SLP(C)No.12582/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

C.A.No.2021/2004

Conmt.Pet(Civil)No. 498/2004 in C.A.No. 2021/2004
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

C.A.No.8405/2002

WITH

SLP (C)NO. 4275/2004
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant/Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Petitioner-GDAMs. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ex-parte

Mr. Rajesh K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Babu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. C.Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Y.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L.Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mr. P.Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. J.K.Pati, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. K.S.Rana, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh R., Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 9747/2003

List this Appeal along with Civil Appeal No. 2021 of 2004 and contempt Petition (Civil) No. 49
8/2004 in C.A. No.2021 of 2004 for hearing before the regular Bench.

S.L.P.(C)No. 15139 of 2003, C.A. Nos.4082 of 2003,
394/2003, 413/2003, 415/2003, 416/2003, 417/2003,
1489/2003, 1960/2003, 392/2003, 1014/2003, 1498/2003,
SLP(C) Nos. 12596/2003, 12604/2003, 14053/2003 and
C.A.No. 1021/2003

List these matters for hearing before the regular Bench.

Rest of the matters
Delay condoned.

The Appeals/Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7793 of 2002

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

...
Appellant (s)

Versus

NEENA MALHOTRA

...
Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7700 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7288 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7792 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7788 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7685 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8408 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8415 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7790 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7672 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7693 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8527 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8588 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7667 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7699 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7698 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 399 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1494 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1495 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 8764 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 6081 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 6083 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 9669 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 11676 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8417 OF 2002

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12592 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 6082 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1013 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1019 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 6307 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8402 OF 2002

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1491 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7775 OF 2002

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12584 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12601 OF 2003

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 14905 OF 2003

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7389 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7780 OF 2002
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 9190 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 9670 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 9665 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12587 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12599 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NOS. 12608-12609 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12586 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7397 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7390 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7875 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8399 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7879 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7236 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1496 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7779 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 389 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 391 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1962 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1963 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3956 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3957 OF 2003
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 12582 OF 2003
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8405 OF 2002
S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 4275 OF 2004

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that these cases are squarely covered by the decisions of this Court in the case of Ghaziabad Development Authority vs. Balbir Singh reported in (2004) 5 SCC 65 and 2004 (10) SCALE 183. The Appeals/Special Leave Petitions are accordingly disposed of. There shall be no further claim by either side.

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

.....J.

(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi,
April 08, 2005.