

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 1/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2003

H.P. HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR LAL CHHABRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr J.P.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application praying for amending the

cause title by substituting the words 'Himachal Pradesh Housing and Urban Development Authority' for

the words 'Himachal Pradesh Housing Board'.

Heard.

I have perused the application.

It is borne out from the application that the present pr
ayer has been sought for on the

reason that the Himachal Pradesh Housing and Urban Development Authority Act, 2004, established
an

authority namely Himachal Pradesh Housing and Urban Development Authority and with the incepti
on

of the said Act, Himachal Pradesh Housing Board seized to exist. Having gone

-2-

Civil Appeal No. 1009/2003

through the averments in the application, in the light of the submission of th
e learned counsel for the

petitioner, I am inclined to allow this application as this application
is only an application of formal

nature.

Accordingly, this application stands allowed.

Carry out the amendment within ten days.

HEENDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUD

Registrar

hj