

2ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3381 OF 2003

H.P. HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Application for amendment of cause title)  
(With Office Report dt. 24.10.2007)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER

2ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3381 OF 2003

H.P. HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Application for amendment of cause title)  
(With Office Report dt. 24.10.2007)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER