

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.411-412 OF 2003

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

S.K. MALHOTRA ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.414 OF 2003

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.411-412 OF 2003

The appellant assails the order dated 08.03.2002 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi (for short 'the National Commission') in Revision Petition Nos.1176 of 1998 and 305 of 1999.

It is common ground that the aforesaid revision petitions have been disposed of by the National Commission relying on its earlier decision in Revision Petition No.1197 of 1998 titled as Haryana Urban Development Authority vs. Darsh Kumar and connected cases, rendered on 31.08.2001.

It is relevant here to state that along with the Revision Petition No.1197 of 1998, Revision Petition No.703 of 2001 filed by the appellant, was also disposed of besides other revision petitions by a common order dated 31.08.2001.

Against the aforesaid order passed in Revision Petition No.703 of 2001, the appellant had preferred an appeal before this Court. This appeal was disposed of by this court by a Judgment reported in (2005) 9 SCC 573 (Ghaziabad Development Authority vs. Balbir Singh). Certain directions were also issued in the appeal earlier which would be evident from the order reported in (2004) 5 SCC 65 (Ghaziabad Development Authority vs. Balbir Singh).

We dispose of these appeals in terms of the aforesaid orders.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.414 OF 2003

This appeal is also disposed of in view of the dismissal of the Appeals of the Ghaziabad Development Authority.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

