

0
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8403 OF 2002

H.P. HOUSING & URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA JOSHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

| (Vishal Anand) | | (Indu Pokhriyal) |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8403 OF 2002

H.P. HOUSING & URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA JOSHI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Application is for withdrawal of Civil Appeal.
The same is allowed.
The Civil Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
6TH DECEMBER, 2013.